

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Workshop on Instructional Strategies held at ICFAI University

3/06/2019 Ranchi

Today, a Workshop on Instructional Strategies for teaching students effectively, was held at ICFAI University, Jharkhand , wherein all the faculty members of the University participated.

The workshop was conducted by Dr Sudipta Mazumdar, Asst Professor of the University, who was sponsored by the University to attend a two-week workshop at Gurunanak Dev University, Amritsar on "Instructional Strategies for teaching in Higher Education. Dr Majumdar emphasised the need for shifting focus from "Teaching" to "Learning" and adopt a "participative and dialogue oriented teaching" so that learning is more effective. He also advised the faculty members to deploy appropriate ICT Tools like Presentation Tube and Web Quest in teaching the courses. Besides, teachers have to focus on Learning Objectives and prepare Lesson Plans in advance.

Addressing the faculty members, Prof ORS Rao,Vice-Chancellor of the University said ," Our University is committed to implement the latest Pedagogical Tools and Technologies to improve the quality of teaching-learning processes so that even the students at the bottom of the class understand and improve their knowledge and skills.". " In order to implement them, we have constituted task forces of faculty members to do preparatory work so that we are ready, by the time academic year 2019-20 starts", added Prof Rao.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, B Tech, BBA ,BCom, BCA,BA(Journalism and Mass which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found www.iujharkhand.edu.in or bv visiting its website at its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.